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The Lok Sabha met at Eleven of the 
Clock.

tMr Speaker in the Chair] 

MEMBERS SWORN

Bhri V. NarasLmha  Rao  (Parvathi- 
puram).

ORAL ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS 

Appointment of Governors

+

*31. Shrl B. S. Sharma:
Shri Onkar Lai Btrwa.
Shrl Swell:
Shri Klkar Slosh:
Shri R. K. BirU:
Shri KoUi Binut:
Dr. Kami Singh:
Shri Y ash pal 8tnfh:
Shri Hukant Chaad Kathwil: 
Shri Onkar Singh:
Shri Baa Singh Ayarwal: 
Shrl Y. A. Praaad:
Shri N. K. Sanfhl:
Shrtmali Nirlep Kaur:

Will the Minister of Homo Affairs 
be pleased to state:

(a) whether  non-congress Chief 
Ministers have suggested to Govern* 
ment that they be consulted  before 
appointing Governor* of their States: 
and

(b) if SO, the reaction of Govern­
ment thereto?

Ike MinMar ef Hotne Affairs (Shri 
T. B. Cturaaa): (a) and (bj.  No sucb 
suggestion has beta received.  How- 
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ever, the Chief Minister of the State 
concerned is consulted before the ap­
pointment of a Governor.
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Shri Y. B. C ha van: I think, this ques­
tion has been explained many times 
on the floor of the House, particular­
ly about what the hon. Member has 
to say about what happened in Rajas­
than.  So far as the appointments of 
the Governors are concerned, natural­
ly. people do have the understanding 
of social forces and the working  of 
the human mind in those areas. Nor­
mally, the persons who command the 
respect of the people  at  Urge  are 
selected  for  these  posts.  Ntizrally, 
sometimes their political standing and 
sometimmes their  administrative ex­
perience is a relevant factor in these 
appointments.
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~"·~~·· "l1lere are about 11 Governors and 
• Lt. Goveman. Out of UM., near-
17 • are ..Uor es-ciTll NrVuna wbo 
haft 1'9tired- They aft, naturalb-, .U .-eon.z.-. One 11 • .,..ry emi· 
neat ens'-' wbo Iii • GO'ftl'DOI' in 
OrilA. In tbe cue of Lt. Govemon. 
tbet'e are 2 a-civil 11ervants and one 
ia a ntlred Arm,. General. 
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Mii T. & ~~ llr. Ujjal Slap, 
who - the OoTenaor o6 Madru. la • -..coa.r- ID8ll. Mr. Pattam 
Tbama Pllla7. GoftnlOr of Ancfhra 
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Bllrt T. a. Clla.,,.. : M far as l can 

saJ'-bectUH l b•ve no precedents 
with -.fte-r J look over. • number 
of Govemora haft been appoln\ed and 
never ha1 such a situation ariMn IO 
far. 

Qrt Rem lluu: la view o1 the 
tact that the inltituUoa ot Gowraora 
is a relic ot the Br1tlah coloNa! nile 
and is an anachroainn in • 4lemocrllCJ' 
as others. l'UJ' I kDaw if It b a faet 
that our Government are tbinkilll 
very lleri-i,. to aboliilh the iMt~u­
Uon of Governon .. llllCb bec:aUM dUa 
Institution does not ftt into the patuna 
of derrlocraeyT 

Bllrt T . 8. C .. ~ J do DOI aceept 
tbls comment ot tbe hon. Member 
becaute I.he word 'Govwnol" ma1 be • 
colonial ward, but cet1aln'l7 it has "-a 
accepted bT the CouUtution of lftdlL 
There ia no prapoaal. then la no inten-
tion, oo the pan ot the OcNeaiiJIMl1$ 
to c:han~ dlJa. 
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91ood me. Sir. 
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Mr. lbeo Jfaraia 
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Shri I, B. CtanK  There  is  no 
Harijan member, but I think that  in 
the caae of the high office of Gover­
nor*, you cannot think in terms of re­
servation.  Certainly there is  nothing 
wrong in expecting a Harijan to be­
come a Governor.

Sbri Tennetl Viswanatham:  Refer­
ring to the consultation, tbe Minister 
has said that there is previous consul­
tation with Chief Ministers.  In  how 
many  cases were  Governors  thrust 
upon the States in spite of the advice 
of the Chief Ministers?  Were there 
such cases?

•U. Sbri D. N. Fatodla:
Sbri D. C. Sharma:

Sbri M. Bampore:
Sbri Kajnaehandra Veerappa: 
Shri Ebrahim 8alainian gait: 
Shri N. K. Sanghi:
Sbri Huksm Chand Kachwai: 
Shri Onkar Singh:
Sbri 1. A. Prasad:
Sbri R. Barua:

Will the Minister of Commaniea- 
Hsu be pleased to state:

(a) whether  tele-communication 
links between India  and  Pakistan 
have since been established;

(b) if so, the brief  resume of their 
working at present; and

(c) if not, the  efforts  made to 
establish the same at an early date?

Mr. Speaker:  He has already an­
swered that during his period he has 
not done it, there is not even one case. 
He has said this in reply to another 
question.
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Shri T. B. Sbavan: This is one of 
the suggestions that can always  be 
considered.

Mr. Speaker:  Next Question.

Shri Jyetln—y Basa:  On a point
of information.

Mt, Speaker: Vnt  Question.  Mr. 
P«t«4i&.

The Minister of State in the Depart­
ments of Parliamentary Affairs  and 
C‘*imihwiIi*“iit,m  (Shri L K. Gojral):
(a)  to  (c).  The telecmmunication 
links between  India and  Pakistan
were restored partially in February,
1966. The circuits have, however, not 
been working  satisfactorily  mainly
due to lack of coordination and  at­
tention from Pakistan authorities.

In  response  to  Government  of 
India's proposal for  discussions  on 
varius  subjects,  including  telecom­
munications to  normalise  relations 
between India and Pakistan as pro­
vided in the  Tashkent  Declaration, 
the Government of Pakistan have ex­
pressed the desire to have talks for 
nomalisation  of  tele-communication 
facilities. We have welcomed this trend 
and are pursuing through  diplomatic 
channels the possibility of having the 
scope of the talks widened, so as tom- 
dude other closely related matter̂ We 
have also offered to receive in M M 
a team of Pakistan oBciala for talka 
on questions that  either  aide n»jr




